
 
 

              HALIFAX REGIONAL SCHOOL BOARD 
DATES TO REMEMBER 

2017 
Monday September 11   First Date of Rentals – MUNIPAL RECREATION PROGRAMS ONLY 
 
Monday September 18   First Date of Rentals  
 
Friday September 29   Professional Development Day – No Rentals 
 
Monday October 9   Thanksgiving Day – No Rentals 
 
Tuesday October 10   First Date of Rentals - Minor Basketball and Minor Soccer Clubs 
 
Friday October 27   Provincial In-service Day – No Rentals 
 
Tuesday October 31   Halloween (Evening) – No Rentals 
 
Monday November 13   Observed Day for Remembrance Day/November 11 – No Rentals 
 
Friday December 22                                           Last Evening of Rentals - Before Christmas Break 
 
Fri Dec 22/17 – Tues Jan 2/18   Christmas Holidays – No Rentals 
 
2018 
Wednesday January 3   First Evening of Rentals - After Christmas Break 
 
Friday February 9   Deadline for March Break Rental Requests 
 
Monday February 19   Nova Scotia Heritage Day – No Rentals 
 
Thursday March 1   Deadline for Easter Weekend Rental Requests 
 
Monday March 5    Deadline for Basketball and Soccer Spring League Requests 
 
Friday March 9    Last Date of Rentals for Minor Soccer Clubs 
 
March 12-18  March Break - No Rentals [With Exception of Schools Listed in MOU] 
 
Monday March 23 Deadline for Basketball and Soccer Spring League Requests 
 
Friday March 30    Good Friday – No Rentals 
 
Monday April 2    Easter Monday – No Rentals 
 
Friday April 13    Last Date of Rentals for Minor Basketball Clubs 
 
Friday April 27    Deadline for Summer Rental Requests 
 
Friday May 18    Professional Development Day – No Rentals 
 
Monday May 21    Victoria Day – No Rentals 
 
Thursday May 31    Last Evening of Rentals for the School Year  


